Williams, awarding to the Succession 
of Fred Langford Houston,

ONE MILLION, ONE HUNDRED THOU­
SAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($1,100,000.00), 
constituting damages for Hanh T. Williams’ 
breaches of fiduciary duty as trustee of the 
Fred L. Houston Trust, and

FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND, SIX 
HUNDRED FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($460,605.00), constituting damages for Hanh 
T. Williams’ breaches of fiduciary duty as ex­
ecutrix of the Succession of Fred Langford 
Houston.

1)

2)

plus judicial interest on all of the foregoing at the legal 
rate from the date of judicial demand until paid, to­